
BANK HOLS Men Ladies Senior Section

JANUARY

Sunday 1st January

Monday 2nd January

Tuesday 3rd January WINTER COMP (3)

Wednesday 4th January

Ladies Day : WINTER 

STABLEFORD 1

Thursday 5th January

Friday 6th January

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 7th January Medal

Ladies Swindle: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 2

Sunday 8th January Medal

Monday 9th January

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 10th January Stableford

Wednesday 11th January

Ladies Day : WINTER 

STABLEFORD 3

Thursday 12th January

Friday 13th January

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 14th January

Ladies Swindle: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 4

Sunday 15th January

Monday 16th January

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 17th January WINTER COMP (4)                            

Wednesday 18th January

Ladies Day : WINTER 

STABLEFORD 5

Thursday 19th January

Friday 20th January

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 21st January Captains Drive In

CLUB AGM



Sunday 22nd January Stableford

Monday 23rd January

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 24th January Stableford

Wednesday 25th January

Ladies Day: FUN 

COMPETITION

Thursday 26th January

Friday 27th January

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 28th January LADIES AGM

Sunday 29th January

Monday 30th January

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 31st January WINTER COMP (5)                      

FEBRUARY

Wednesday 1st February

Ladies Day : WINTER 

STABLEFORD 6

Thursday 2nd February

Friday 3rd February

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 4th February Medal

Ladies Swindle: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 7

Sunday 5th February Medal

Monday 6th February

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 7th February Stableford

Wednesday 8th February

Ladies Day : WINTER 

STABLEFORD 8

Thursday 9th February

Friday 10th February

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 11th February

Sunday 12th February

Winter Walz (Teams of 4)



Monday 13th February

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 14th February WINTER COMP (6)

Wednesday 15th February

Ladies Day : WINTER 

STABLEFORD 9

Thursday 16th February

Friday 17th February

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 18th February Stableford

Ladies Swindle: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 10

Sunday 19th February Stableford

Monday 20th February

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 21st February Stableford

Wednesday 22nd February

Ladies Day: FUN 

COMPETITION

Thursday 23rd February

Friday 24th February

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 25th February

Ladies Swindle: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 11

Sunday 26th February

Monday 27th February

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 28th February WINTER COMP(7)

MARCH

Wednesday 1st March

Ladies Day : WINTER 

STABLEFORD 12

Thursday 2nd March

Friday 3rd March

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 4th March Medal Ladies Swindle: MEDAL 1

Sunday 5th March Medal



Monday 6th March

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 7th March Stableford

Wednesday 8th March

Ladies Day : WINTER 

STABLEFORD 13

Thursday 9th March

Friday 10th March

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 11th March

Ladies Swindle: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 14

Sunday 12th March

Monday 13th March

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 14th March WINTER COMP (8)

Wednesday 15th March

Ladies Day: 5 DAY 

GREENSOMES

Thursday 16th March

Friday 17th March

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday
18th March

Stableford

Ladies Swindle:MARCH 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Sunday 19th March Stableford

Monday 20th March

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 21st March Reverse Waltz

Wednesday 22nd March

Ladies Day: MARCH 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Thursday 23rd March

Friday 24th March

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 25th March Ladies Swindle: MEDAL 2

Sunday 26th March Mixed Greensomes



Monday 27th March

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 28th March Stableford

Wednesday 29th March

Ladies Day: FUN 

COMPETITION

Thursday 30th March

Friday 31st March

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

APRIL

Saturday 1st April Medal

Ladies Swindle: 7 DAY 

GREENSOMES

Sunday 2nd April Medal

Monday 3rd April

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes Whitehill (AWAY)

Tuesday 4th April SEASON START  MEDAL

Wednesday 5th April Ladies Day: MEDAL 3

Thursday 6th April

Friday 7th April

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 8th April

Ladies Swindle  APRIL 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Sunday 9th April

Monday 10th April

Tuesday 11th April Stableford

Wednesday 12th April

Ladies Day:  APRIL 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Thursday 13th April

Friday 14th April

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 15th April Stableford Ladies Swindle: MEDAL 4



Sunday 16th April

Stableford 

(Leslie Wood v Five Lakes 

(HOME))

(Jubilee Cup v Potters Five 

Lakes (AWAY)

HARRIS BOWLv. 

CHIGWELL(home)

Monday 17th April

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 18th April Spring PAR BOGEY Cup

Wednesday 19th April

Ladies Day  SPRING MEETING 

& LUNCH

Thursday 20th April

Friday 21st April

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 22nd April

Sunday 23rd April

Monday 24th April

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 25th April Stableford

Wednesday 26th April

HARRIS BOWL v. 

WOODFORD (home)

Thursday 27th April Woolston Manor (HOME) 

Friday 28th April

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 29th April Ladies Swindle: MEDAL 5

Sunday 30th April

MAY

Monday 1st May

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 2nd May Kimberley Trophy

Wednesday 3rd May Ladies Day: MEDAL 6

Thursday 4th May

Friday 5th May

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

St Georges Day Comp



Saturday 6th May

Sunday 7th May Medal

Monday 8th May

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 9th May Better Ball

Wednesday 10th May

Ladies Day: FUN 

COMPETITION

Thursday 11th May

Friday 12th May

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 13th May Ladies Swindle MEDAL 7

Sunday 14th May

Leslie Wood Rnd 2 (HOME if 

victorious)

Monday 15th May

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes Cheshunt (AWAY)

Tuesday 16th May Stableford

Wednesday 17th May

Ladies Day:  MAY 

STABLEFORD BOWL HARRIS 

BOWL v. UPMINSTER (away) 

Thursday 18th May

Friday 19th May

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 20th May Stableford

Ladies Swindle:  MAY 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Sunday 21st May Stableford

Monday 22nd May

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 23rd May Yellow Ball

Wednesday 24th May Ladies Day  IRONS ONLY

Thursday 25th May Royston  (HOME)

Friday 26th May

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 27th May Summer Greensomes Ladies Swindle IRONS ONLY

Anniversary Cup



Sunday 28th May

Thornton Cup v Enfield 

(AWAY)

Monday 29th May

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 30th May Cliff Turnbull Memorial

Wednesday 31st May

Ladies Day  4 BALL 

BETTERBALL

JUNE

Thursday 1st June Great Hadham (AWAY)

Friday 2nd June

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 3rd June Medal

Ladies Swindle  4 BALL 

BETTERBALL

Sunday 4th June Medal

HARRIS BOWL v. FIVE LAKES 

(away)

Monday 5th June

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes Bishops Stortford (AWAY)

Tuesday 6th June Waltz (1>2>3)

Wednesday 7th June Ladies Day: MEDAL 8

Thursday 8th June

Friday 9th June

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 10th June Ladies Swindle CENTURY CUP

Sunday 11th June Jubilee Cup Home v Frinton

Monday 12th June

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 13th June Stableford

Wednesday 14th June Ladies Day CENTURY CUP

Thursday 15th June Crews Hill (AWAY)

Friday 16th June

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 17th June Presidents Cup Ladies Day: MEDAL 9

Sunday 18th June Stableford



Monday 19th June

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 20th June CAPTAINS CHARITY  DAY

Wednesday 21st June

Ladies Day: FUN 

COMPETITION

Thursday 22nd June Whitehill (HOME)

Friday 23rd June

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 24th June

Ladies Swindle: JUNE 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Sunday 25th June

Monday 26th June

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 27th June Senior Plate

Wednesday 28th June

Ladies Day: JUNE STABLEFORD 

BOWL

Thursday 29th June

Friday 30th June

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

JULY

Saturday 1st July Medal

Ladies Swindle FOURSOMES 

TROPHY

Sunday 2nd July Medal

Monday 3rd July

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 4th July Senior Championship

Wednesday 5th July

Ladies Day   LADY CAPTAIN’S 

DAY & LUNCH

Thursday 6th July

Friday 7th July

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 8th July

Sunday 9th July

Captains Day

Mixed Foursomes



Monday 10th July

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 11th July Irons Trophy

Wednesday
12th July Ladies Day FOURSOMES 

TROPHY

Thursday 13th July CAPT/VICE CAPT  AWAYDAY

Friday
14th July Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 15th July Stableford

Ladies Swindle: JULY 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Sunday 16th July Stableford

Monday 17th July

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 18th July Stableford

Wednesday 19th July

Ladies Day: JULY STABLEFORD 

BOWL

Thursday 20th July

Friday 21st July

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Royston        (AWAY)

Saturday 22nd July

Sunday 23rd July

Monday 24th July

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 25th July Stableford

Wednesday 26th July

Ladies Day GALFAIRE LADY 

TROPHY

Thursday 27th July Great Hadham    (HOME)

Friday 28th July

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 29th July

Ladies Swindle GALFAIRE LADY 

TROPHY

Sunday 30th July

Swindlers Cup

3 Ball Mixed Comp



Monday 31st July

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

AUGUST

Tuesday 1st August Masters Cup

Wednesday 2nd August

Ladies Day: AUGUST 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Thursday 3rd August Woolston Manor (AWAY)

Friday 4th August

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 5th August Medal

Ladies Swindle: AUGUST 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Sunday 6th August Medal

Monday 7th August

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 8th August Stableford & Past Captains

Wednesday 9th August Ladies Day: MEDAL 10

Thursday 10th August

Friday 11th August

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 12th August

Sunday 13th August

Monday 14th August

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 15th August Stableford

Wednesday 16th August Ladies Day SWINGING 60’S

Thursday 17th August

Friday 18th August

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 19th August Stableford

Ladies Swindle SWINGING 

60’S

Sunday 20th August Stableford

Monday 21st August

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes



Tuesday 22nd August CAPTAINS DAY

Wednesday 23rd August

Ladies Day FRIENDSHIP 

TROPHY 1

Thursday 24th August

Friday 25th August

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 26th August

Ladies Swindle FRIENDSHIP 

TROPHY 1

Sunday 27th August

Monday 28th August

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 29th August Stableford

Wednesday 30th August Ladies Day NAN’S TROPHY

Thursday 31st August Cheshunt            (HOME)

SEPTEMBER

Friday 1st September

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 2nd September Medal Ladies Swindle NAN’S TROPHY

Sunday 3rd September Medal

LADY PRESIDENT’S CUP & 

MEAL

Monday 4th September

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 5th September Pairs Stableford

Wednesday 6th September

Ladies Day LADY PRESIDENT’S 

VASE

Thursday 7th September Bishops Stortford (HOME)

Friday 8th September

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 9th September

Coronation Cup / Club 

Championship Rnd 1 Championship Weekend

Sunday 10th September Club Championship Rnd 2 Championship Weekend



Monday 11th September

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 12th September Stableford

Wednesday 13th September Ladies Day: MEDAL 11

Thursday 14th September

Friday 15th September

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 16th September Vice Captains Day

Ladies Swindle: SEPTEMBER 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Sunday 17th September Stableford

Monday 18th September

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 19th September Fred Sewell 70+ & 70- Cups

Wednesday 20th September Captains Weekend

Ladies Day: SEPTEMBER 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Thursday 21st September Captains Weekend Crews Hill (HOME)

Friday 22nd September Captains Weekend

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 23rd September Captains Weekend

Ladies Swindle FRIENDSHIP 

TROPHY 2

Sunday 24th September Captains Weekend

Monday 25th September

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 26th September Stableford

Wednesday 27th September

Ladies Day FRIENDSHIP 

TROPHY 2

Thursday 28th September

Friday 29th September

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 30th September

OCTOBER

Sunday 1st October LADY CAPTAIN’S HOLIDAY

Monday 2nd October LADY CAPTAIN’S HOLIDAY

Super Sixes



Tuesday 3rd October LADY CAPTAIN’S HOLIDAY Waltz  

Wednesday 4th October LADY CAPTAIN’S HOLIDAY

Thursday 5th October LADY CAPTAIN’S HOLIDAY

Friday 6th October LADY CAPTAIN’S HOLIDAY

Saturday 7th October Medal LADY CAPTAIN’S HOLIDAY

Sunday 8th October Medal LADY CAPTAIN’S HOLIDAY

Monday 9th October

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 10th October Stableford

Wednesday 11th October

Ladies Day AUTUMN 

MEETING & LUNCH

Thursday 12th October

Friday 13th October

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 14th October

Ladies SwindleTHE WALTERS 

SHIELD

Sunday 15th October

Monday 16th October

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 17th October Millenium Greensome Shield

Wednesday 18th October

Ladies Day THE WALTERS 

SHIELD

Thursday 19th October

Friday 20th October

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 21st October Stableford

Ladies Swindle: OCTOBER 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Sunday 22nd October Stableford

Monday 23rd October

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 24th October Stableford



Wednesday 25th October

Ladies Day: OCTOBER 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Thursday 26th October

Friday 27th October

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 28th October Autumn Foursomes Ladies Swindle: MEDAL 12

Sunday 29th October

Monday 30th October

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 31st October SEASON END MEDAL

NOVEMBER

Wednesday 1st November

Ladies Day: NOVEMBER 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Thursday 2nd November

Friday 3rd November

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 4th November Medal

Ladies Swindle: NOVEMBER 

STABLEFORD BOWL

Sunday 5th November Medal

Monday 6th November

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 7th November Guy Fawkes Trophy                         

Wednesday 8th November Ladies Day: TOP DOG

Thursday 9th November

Friday 10th November

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 11th November Ladies Swindle: TOP DOG

Sunday 12th November Remembrance Day

Monday 13th November

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 14th November WINTER COMP (1)

Wednesday 15th November Ladies Day: MEDAL 13

Thursday 16th November

Ladies & Seniors Invitation



Friday 17th November

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 18th November Stableford

Ladies Swindle: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 15

Sunday 19th November Stableford

Monday 20th November

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 21st November Stableford

Wednesday 22nd November

Ladies Day: FUN 

COMPETITION

Thursday 23rd November

Friday 24th November

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 25th November

Ladies Swindle: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 16

Sunday 26th November

Monday 27th November

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 28th November WINTER COMP (2)

Wednesday 29th November

Ladies Day: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 17

Thursday 30th November

DECEMBER

Friday 1st December

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 2nd December Medal

Ladies Swindle CHRISTMAS 

STABLEFORD

Sunday 3rd December Medal

Monday 4th December

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 5th December Turkey Trot & SENIOR AGM

Wednesday 6th December

Ladies Day CHRISTMAS 

STABLEFORD



Thursday 7th December

Friday 8th December

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 9th December Turkey Trot

Sunday 10th December

Monday 11th December

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 12th December

Xmas Fun Day, Presentation

Wednesday 13th December

Ladies Day  CHRISTMAS 9 

HOLES & LUNCH

Thursday 14th December

Friday 15th December

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 16th December Stableford

Ladies Swindle: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 18

Sunday 17th December Stableford

Monday 18th December

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Tuesday 19th December Stableford

Wednesday 20th December

Ladies Day: WINTER 

STABLEFORD 19

Thursday 21st December

Friday 22nd December

Turn up & Play 9 holes/18 

holes

Saturday 23rd December

Sunday 24th December

Monday 25th December

Tuesday 26th December

Wednesday 27th December

Thursday 28th December

Friday 29th December

Saturday 30th December



Sunday 31st December


